WRITTEN AGREEMENT OF CHRISTOPHER BECKOM AND CHRISTOPHER FISHER

This contract entered into this 22nd day of December 2007, between <u>CHRISTOPHER BECKOM</u> of 12396 Cool Court, Moreno Valley, CA. 92557 and <u>CHRISTOPHER FISHER of 4433 Sunset Blvd</u>, <u>Los Angeles</u>, CA. 90039, consists of the following terms:

- 1. <u>CHRISTOPHER FISHER</u> agrees to pay <u>CHRISTOPHER BECKOM</u> the sum of <u>\$500</u>, payable upon receipt, for the option to buy <u>the Flex-all Bass Master Plus</u>, <u>Fishing pole</u>, <u>complete with fishing line and bait hooks</u>.
- 2. This option must be exercised by <u>CHRISTOPHER FISHER</u> by <u>January 1st 2008</u>, by which <u>CHRISTOPHER FISHER</u> agrees to pay <u>CHRISTOPHER BECKOM</u> the sum of <u>\$800</u>, total (option price included) for the Flex-all Bass Master Plus, Fishing pole, complete with fishing <u>line and bait hooks.</u>
- 3. Upon receipt of the sum of \$800 dollars, CHRISTOPHER BECKOM will exchange custody of the Flex-all Bass Master Plus, Fishing pole, complete with fishing line and bait hooks to CHRISTOPHER FISHER.
- 4. If, the option is not exercised by <u>CHRISTOPHER FISHER</u> by <u>January 1st 2008</u>, <u>CHRISTOPHER BECKOM</u> will refund the full option price in the sum of <u>\$500</u> to <u>CHRISTOPHER FISHER</u> by no later than the date of <u>January 15th 2008</u>.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereby executed this contract of the <u>22th day of December 2008</u>, at <u>Riverside</u>, <u>California</u>.

CHRISTOPHER BECKOM

CHRISTOPHER FISHER